FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) REC(08 - (05 - 2005 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (sxp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARK	ILY 20083.000110
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trad	3056246 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ELECTRONIC AIR PRODUCTS, INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AUG 0 1 2005 22	Name: D. L. Carr Distributors, Inc.
SIL	Internal Address: 44 Woodbury Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Astronomy	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State New York	City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Other
Execution Date: 01/28/2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 1,774,880 ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.	
Internal Address: 16 E. Main Street, Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
8/04/2005 ECOOPER 00000012 1774880	
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP:: 14614	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, ELECTRONIC AIR PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, with an address of 60 Meacham Avenue, Elmont, New York 11003, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, D. L. CARR DISTRIBUTORS, INC. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, with an address of 44 Woodbury Way, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will o the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

ELECTRONIC AIR PRODUCTS, INC.

Date: <u>1/28/05</u>

Title: Vice President

00008868

SCHEDULE A

Mark **WORK OUT** Registration Number 1,774,880

Registration Date
June 8, 1993

00008868

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0092